

Monroe County Clerk of the Legislature

David Grant Clerk



Nayeliz Santiago **Deputy Clerk**

Carlton Huff 2nd Assistant Dep. Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO: Benjamin Jacobs, Daily Record, Rochester Business Journal FROM: David Grant, Clerk of the Legislature **DATE:** September 19, 2024 RE: **Legal Notice for Publication**

Please publish in your respective newspapers the following notice:

ABSTRACT OF LOCAL LAW – AMENDING CHAPTER 286 OF THE GENERAL LOCAL LAWS OF MONROE COUNTY ENTITLED 'JUNIOR DEER HUNTING PILOT PROGRAM'. (File No. 24-0262.LL)

This Legal Notice is provided to you by E-Mail and Fax, respectively. Please publish and post in the September 27, 2024 issues. I would appreciate proofs of same as well as the requisite two (2) affidavits of publication for Public Hearings and Abstracts and three (3) affidavits for Bond Notices.

If preceded by (*), please provide one (1) additional affidavit for this Legal Notice.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

LEGAL NOTICE

ABSTRACT OF LOCAL LAW NO. 6 OF 2024 ENTITLED "AMENDING CHAPTER 286 OF THE GENERAL LOCAL LAWS OF MONROE COUNTY ENTITLED 'JUNIOR DEER HUNTING PILOT PROGRAM," ADOPTED BY THE MONROE COUNTY LEGISLATURE ON AUGUST 13, 2024 AND APPROVED BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE ON AUGUST 30, 2024

This proposed legislation would amend Chapter 286 of the General Local Laws of Monroe County to extend the Junior Deer Hunting Pilot Program to December 31, 2025.

David Grant, Clerk Monroe County Legislature

Dated: September 19, 2024 Rochester, New York

File No. 24-0262.LL